1
24000C/D CONTROL VALVES
Bulletin
24C/24D.1.LS:BTN
August 2003
Compact and light weight design reduces installed
piping costs.
ASME and DIN end connection options to meet your

677 Linear / PTFE Seat VI
688 Linear / Metal Seat IV
MODEL NUMBERING SYSTEM
WEIGHTS
VALVE ASSEMBLY: ACTUATOR:
ACTUATOR REMOVAL REQUIRES 4-1/2” or 115 mm  VERTICAL CLEARANCE
DIMENSIONS
VALVE SIZE "A" Class 150 RF "A" PN10-40 "B"
in DN in mm in mm in mm
1/2 15 7.25 184 5.1 130 3.2 80
3/4 20 7.25 184 5.9 150 3.2 80
1 25 7.25 184 6.3 160 3.3 83
1-1/2 40 8.75 222 7.9 200 3.9 99
2 50 10.00 254 9.1 230 4.2 107
VALVE SIZE WEIGHTS
in DN lbs kg
1/2 15 9.0 3.9
3/4 20 11 4.8
1 25 14 6.4
1-1/2 40 22 10
2 50 33 15
TYPE
WEIGHTS
lbs kg
32 10 4.5
54 25 11.3
70 34.4 15.6
NV24-MFT
 (non spring return)
3.3 1.5
NVF24-MFT or NVF24-MFT-E
(spring return)
4.0 1.8
10
Bulletin